

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY**

Manila

March 27, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR : EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR. Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 23 March 2023 of **DPWH Region IX Director CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, CESO III,** favorably endorsing the request of **District Engineer INOCENCIO P. SABUGAL, Zamboanga del Sur 2nd District Engineering Office** for the **modification** of the project under FY 2023 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project D	escription		
UACS No. 3101	109101366000				
Project ID: PO	0706379MN				
OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System – Asset Preservation – Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide – Tertiary Roads			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System Asset Preservation – "Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide – Tertiar Roads		
K1680 + 494, I	905, K1701 + 911	1680 + 511 , K1701	K1683 + 035, H	(1701 + 850 - K17 1, K1716 + 320 - H	01 + 905, K1701 +
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1 – Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure 1,350.00	₱ 9,800.00/ sq.m.	₱ 13,230,000.00	CW1 – Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure 1,350.00	<mark>₽ 9,800.00/</mark> sq.m.	₱,≵3,230,000.00
sq.m.		(a) 270 000 00	sq.m.		₱ 270,000.00
EAO	-	1 270,000.00			

et puer cochele.

Justification:

- Change in the project limits/stationing to avoid overlapping with another project also funded in CY 2023 General Appropriations Act.
- The road sections considered are segments which are prone to road slip and needs immediate appropriate action.
- The physical target and the unit cost remains the same.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

ADOR G. CANLAS

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ENIO

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

2.3 aap/AVS/AGC/ERP



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

March 27, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR : EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR. Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 23 March 2023 of **DPWH Region IX Director CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, CESO III,** favorably endorsing the request of **District Engineer INOCENCIO P. SABUGAL, Zamboanga del Sur 2nd District Engineering Office** for the **modification** of the project under FY 2023 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project Do	escription		
UACS No. 310	109101366000				
Project ID: P00706379MN					
OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System – Asset Preservation – Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide – Tertiary Roads Jct Dumalinao – Margosatubig Rd – K1680 + 480 – K1680 + 494, K1680 + 480 – K1680 + 511 , K1701 + 850 – K1701 + 905, K1701 + 911 - K1701 + 941, K1716 + 320 – K1716 + 335			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System – Asset Preservation – Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide – Tertiary Roads Jct Dumalinao – Margosatubig Rd – K1682 + 990 – K1683 + 035 , K1701 + 850 – K1701 + 905, K1701 + 911 - K1701 + 941, K1716 + 320 – K1716 + 335		
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1 – Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure 1,350.00 sq.m.	₱ 9,800.00/ sq.m.	₱ 13,230,000.00	CW1 – Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure 1,350.00 sq.m.	₱ 9,800.00/ sq.m.	₱ 13,230,000.00
EAO	_	₱ 270,000.00	EAO	_	₱ 270,000.00
Total: ₱ 13,500,000.00				Total:	₱ 13,500,000.00

UACS No. 310109101366000 Project ID: P00706379MN

Page 2 of 2

Justification:

- Change in the project limits/stationing to avoid overlapping with another project also funded in CY 2023 General Appropriations Act.
- The road sections considered are segments which are prone to road slip and needs immediate appropriate action.
- The physical target and the unit cost remains the same.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

ADOR G. CANLAS Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

彬

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED.



EUGENICE. PIPO, JR. Undersectory for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

2.3 aap/AVS/AGC/ERP